PATENTS	07-13-	1998	SHEET	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	10076		original document or copy thereof.	
1. Name and Address of conveying	party (103).	Z. Name and A	address of receiving party(ies):	
Masaru INORA Hideyuki KOBAYASHI	LIRD 6-24-98	NEC Corpo 7-1, Shib Tokyo, Ja	a 5-chome, Minato-ku	
Individuals		Corporat lo	n of Japan of Japan 24/38	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? NO		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Nom		
3. Nature of conveyance:			jos	
ASSIGNMENT				
Execution Date: June 22, 199	8			
4. Application number(s) or patent null fithis document is being filed together with a	umber(s): 09/ new application, the ex	recution date of the ar	opiidation is: June 22, 1998	
A. Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
N/A		N/A		
Additional numbers attached? NO				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total numbe	er of documents involved: 1	
OSTROLENK, FABER, GERB	& SOFFEN,LLP	7 7 16 (2	7 CER 3.41): \$ 40.00	
1180 Avenue of the Ame	ericas	7. Total fee (3	20101	
New York, New York 10036-8403		1	part of choose tro	
		In the event the act mitted or is inadver due is not paid, the to charge the under	ual fee is greater than the payment sub- tently not enclosed or if any additional fee Patent and Trademark Office is authorized payment to Deposit Account No. 15-0700	
	DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE		
			8	
8. To the best of my knowledge an attached copy is a true copy of t	d belief, the forego the original docume	ing information is nt.	8	
Steven I. Weisburd				
Name of Person Signing Signature Date				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: $\frac{2}{}$				
			S SE	

PATENT PATENT REEL: 9295 FRAME: 0320

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT ~

SOLE OR JOINT INVENTORS EXECUTED OUTSIDE U.S.A.

TECHNOLOGY CONTROL OF STREET

OPGS FILE NO. P/229/-57

WHEREAS, X (We), MA	SARU INORA and HIDEYUKI KOBAYASHT
as assignor(s), have invented certain impr INK CONSUMPTION DETECTION ME	TUOD AND COMMEN
TAK COMPONETTON DETECTION ME.	
States Letters Patent has been executed	for which an application for Unit
ordes beceff largic the bean executed	by me (us) or even date herewith; and
WHEREAS, NFC Corporation	ón.
7-1. Shiba 5-	Chare. Minato-los
Tokyo, Japan	didio, imaco-ka,
as assignee, is desirous of acquiring all	right, title and interest in and to said invention
ind any Patent that may be granted there:	for.
	ation of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good ar
reluable consideration, the receipt of whitereby sell, assign and set over to said the United States and all other country. The polication for Patent, all original, applications and patents applied for or grountries, including all rights of priorights for past infringement, and the Couthorized and requested to issue all patents aid assignee herein, as assignee of the yself (ourselves) and my (our) legal reprovenant without further remuneration, to aissue and other applications for Patents aid assignee or its assigns, to communicate known to the undersigned respecting my interferences or other legal proceeding accome involved, to sign all lawful paperaccome involved, to sign all lawful paperaccome.	ich is hereby acknowledged, I (We), as assignor(s) assignee the entire right, title and interest forces in and to said invention and the aforesaid divisional, continuation, substitute or reissuranted therefor in the United States and all other try from the filing of said application, and all commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby sents on said inventions or resulting thereform to entire interest therein; and the undersigned for escentatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, on said inventions and all assignments thereof to cate to said assignee or its representatives all said inventions, whenever requested, to testify in the said and to describe the said applications or patents may really aske all rightful eaths, and to de generally its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain
rept nucleasing to assist assignee,	the United States and all other countries, the
spenses incident to said applications to	he home and neid by said assistance
	and and the page of any and addition.
7 22 1000	man 2 (3)
te: June 22, 1998	MASARU INORA
	MARARIJ INORA
June 22, 1998	(fellesup) binhayer
:e: Suite 22, 1990	THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TO THE PE
	HIDEAUKI KURAAVRI
o:	
<b>e:</b>	
:e;	
:e:	
Witness:	
Witness:	Attornation
te:	Attornation
Witness:	Attonation